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GPSC Long-Term Care Initiative - Community contact list
Last updated: March 16, 2021

Summary:
The purpose of this document is to provide community level contact information for the General Practice Services Committee (GPSC) Long-Term Care Initiative,
grouped by health authority. The intention of having this contact information is so that communities can connect with one another around topics related to long-
term care. The choice of which contacts and what information is provided is up to the local community. Updates can be requested by emailing:
longtermcare@doctorsofbc.ca.

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority

Health Authority Contacts
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Sarah Jordan Sarah.Jordan@vch.ca

Jo-Ann Tait Regional Director joann.tait@vch.ca

Sutinder Kaba PHC Director SKaba@providencehealth.bc.ca
Dr. Marla
Gordon

Medical Director, Residential Care,
Vancouver

mgordon@providencehealth.bc.ca VCH co-signoff on Vancouver
MOU

Keith McBain Director, Residential Care & Seniors,
Coastal Community

Tel: 604-984-5703 Keith.McBain@vch.ca Administrative lead for VCH, North
Shore

Ken Tekano Physician Program Director,
Residential Care

Ken.Tekano@vch.ca

Heather Mak Professional Practice Director for
LTC

heather.mak2@vch.ca

Jennifer Hunter Director, Richmond MH &
Addiction/ Residential Care

Jennifer.Hunter@vch.ca

Mark Blandford mblandford@providencehealth.bc.ca

North Shore Division – Covering the communities of North and West Vancouver
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Claudia Frowein Executive Director C 778 872 0971

T 778 945 3017
F 778 730 0630

cfrowein@divisionsbc.ca Administrative lead for the initiative

Meghan Burrows Project Lead, RCI mburrows@divisionsbc.ca
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Powell River Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Chartier, Guy Executive Director cell: 1-604-344-0112

office: 604-485-4700
gchartier@divisionsbc.ca

Brendan Behan RCI Lead bbehan@divisionsbc.ca

Richmond Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Denise Ralph Executive Director T  604-728-7987

F  604-484-2195
dralph@divisionsbc.ca

Dr. Justin Hsu Physician Lead, RCI justin@drhsu.ca

Sherry Wang RCI Project Lead sajwang@divisionsbc.ca

Vancouver Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Jaimie Ashton Director of Special Projects Cell:

+1.604.671.7152
jashton@divisionsbc.ca Administrative lead for the initiative

Sunshine Coast Division – Covering the communities of Gibsons and Sechelt
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Susan
Papadionissiou

Executive Director spapadionissiou@divisionsbc.ca

Gerry Latham Director, Sechelt Hospital Gerry.Latham@vch.ca
Rob Lehman Co-Chair rlehman@dccnet.com
Carmen Goojha carmenkgoojha@gmail.com
Brian Myhill-
Jones

Co-Chair bmyhilljones@yahoo.ca

Annette McCall annettelmccall@gmail.com
Sonja Sorensen ssorensen@divisionsbc.ca
Marius
Welgemoed

Marius.Welgemoed@vch.ca
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Sea to Sky Division – Covering the community of Squamish
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Dr. Annie
Gornall

Physician Lead for RCI akgornall@gmail.com

Monica
McDonald

Coordinator
Sea to Sky Division of Family Practice

 (604) 815-8520 mmcdonald@divisionsbc.ca
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Fraser Health Authority

Health Authority Contacts
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Dr. Akber
Mithani

Regional Medical Director, Long-
Term Care & Assisted Living

604-306-7861 akber.mithani@fraserhealth.ca Medical Lead for RCI and co-signoff
on FHA MOUs

Suzanne Fox Executive Director, Integrated Long-
Term Care & Assisted Living Services
Executive Director, Regional
Community Services

604.556.5038 Suzanne.fox@fraserhealth.ca Co-signoff on FHA MOUs

Rita Cormier Lead, Physician Services, Residential
Care & Assisted Living

Rita.Cormier@fraserhealth.ca

Dee Chatha Director, Clinical Operations, Long-
Term Care Contracts & Services

dee.chatha@fraserhealth.ca

Dr. Nick
Petropolis

Medical Leader, Fraser North Nick.petropolis@fraserhealth.ca

Dr. Ken Dueck Medical Leader, Fraser East Kendueck@gatewayhealth.ca
Dr. Sandra
Derkach

Medical Leader, Fraser South sehende@gmail.com

Dr. Amber
Jarvie

Physician Lead, Clinical Education Amber.jarvie@gmail.com

Dr. Adriaan
Windt

Physician Lead, Clinical Quality &
Research

adriaan.windt@gmail.com

Dr. Atul Nanda Physician Lead, Geriatric Psychiatry Atul.nanda@fraserhealth.ca

Chilliwack Division – Covering the communities of Agassiz, Chilliwack, and Hope
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Katrina Bepple Executive director 604-795-0034 kbepple@divisionsbc.ca Send reports via Dropbox link.
Dr. Erin Lynch Residential care lead for the division erinclynch@gmail.com Send reports via Dropbox link.
Dr. Ralph Jones Division Lead, Medical director Eden

and Valleyhaven care homes
jonessr@telus.net Send reports via Dropbox link.

Tracey Arsenault tarsenault@divisionsbc.ca Send reports via Dropbox link.

Dr. Dara
Donnelly

Physician Leadership daravictoria@gmail.com

Abbotsford Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
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Monica Mamut Executive Director mmamut@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Shelley
Dhillon

LTCI Physical Lead shelleydhillon87@gmail.com

Gene Patterson Project Manager - LTCI Program Lead C: 604.743.0047
O: 604.746.3302
F: 604.746.3391

gpatterson@divisionsbc.ca

Burnaby Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Georgia Bekiou Executive Director gbekiou@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Mike Look GP lead jmike.look@gmail.com
Matthew Cooper Residential Care Project Lead mcooper@divisionsbc.ca

Delta Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Geri McGrath Executive director 604-943-5591 gmcgrath@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Richard
James

Physician lead jsjxoxo@gmail.com

Judith McLeod Executive Assistant, Delta DoFP delta@divisionsbc.ca

Fraser North West Division – Covering the communities of Coquitlam, New Westminster, Port Coquitlam, Port Moody
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Dr. Amber Jarvie Physician Co-Lead Amber.Jarvie@fraserhealth.ca
Michiko Mazloum Project Manager for the initiative michiko.mazloum@fnwdivision.ca
Alana Stuart alana.stuart@fnwdivision.ca
Kristan Ash ED for the division kristan.ash@fnwdivision.ca

Langley Division – Covering the communities of Aldergrove and Langley
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Ellen Peterson Executive Director P 604-510-5081

F 888-468-4501
ellen.peterson@ldfp.org First point of contact for the division

Carrie Murphy NP, LDFP Board Member – Residential
Care Lead

P 604-510-5081 cmurphynp@gmail.com

Kaitlin Frost kaitlin.frost@ldfp.org
Cole Bailie cole.bailie@ldfp.org
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Mission Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Shona Brown Executive director T 604-820-1021

F 604-820-1027
C 604-855-5581

sbrown@divisionsbc.ca

Ridge Meadows Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Lori Graham Project Manager 604-880-1181 lgraham@divisionsbc.ca Administrative lead for the initiative
Lesley Nantel Staff Lead lnantel@divisionsbc.ca Staff lead for the Ridge Meadows

LTCI
Dr M. Martin
Milewski

GP lead 604.463.8877 mmmilewski@outlook.com Medical lead for the initiative

White Rock-South Surrey Division – Covering the communities of White Rock and South Surrey
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Cary Sheppard Program Coordinator csheppard@wrssdivision.ca
Dr. Sandra
Derkach

Division Medical Coordinator sehende@gmail.com

Dr. Martin Lebl Acting Division Medical Coordinator mlebl@yahoo.com
Dr. Robyn
McKnight

Chair kniels@shaw.ca

Anna Schweers aschweers@wrssdivision.ca

Danielle
Edwards

Program Manager, LTC dedwards@divisionsbc.ca

Surrey North Delta Division – Covering the communities of North Delta and Surrey
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Tomas Reyes Executive Director treyes@divisionsbc.ca
April Bonise RCI Program Lead abonise@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Harvey Dhillon GP Lead and Co-Chair harvinder.dhillon@gmail.com
Dr. Mark Blinkhorn GP Lead and Co-Chair mtblinkhorn@gmail.com
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Interior Health Authority
Health Authority Contacts

Name Title Phone Email Comments
Vanda Urban Executive Director, Residential

Services |Integration & Strategic
Services for Interior Health Authority

Vanda.Urban@interiorhealth.ca Administrative signoff for IHA on
MOUs

Donna
Wundelich

Director, LTC Donna.Wundelich@interiorhealth.ca

Dr. Trevor Janz Medical IH East 250 352-1208 trevorjanz@hotmail.com
Douglas Smith Executive Medical Director 778 214 4657 Douglas.Smith@interiorhealth.ca

Community of Merritt (self-organizing group)
Name Title Phone Email Comments

Central Interior Rural Division – Covering the communities of 100 Mile and Williams Lake
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Dr. Bruce
Nicolson

Chair, board of directors Office 250-395-2271
Cell 250-706-2104

brucenicolson0100@hotmail.com GP Contact – 100 MH Initiative

Dr. Glenn Fedor Director Office 250-398-8242
Cell – 250-398-0777

glenn.fedor@interiorhealth.ca GP Contact – Williams Lake Initiative

Jill Zirnhelt Executive Director jzirnhelt@divisionsbc.ca

Central Okanagan Division – Covering the communities of Kelowna, Lake Country, and West Kelowna
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Tristan Smith Executive Director M: 250.718.4533 tsmith@divisionsbc.ca
Jennifer Bitz Project Manager, RCI, COK M: 250.212.9789

F: 888.577.1472
jbitz@divisionsbc.ca

Allison Cano Evaluation consultant 604.428.2478 allison@reichertandassociates.ca Circulate QI reports to Allison.

East Kootenay Division – Covering the communities of Cranbrook, Creston, Fernie, Golden, Invermere, and Kimberley
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Megan Purcell Executive Director Cell: 250-432-9062

Office: 250-426-
4890 Fax: 250-417-
4664

mpurcell@divisionsbc.ca

Kerry Stanley Admin Assistant kstanley@divisionsbc.ca

Kootenay Boundary Division – Covering the communities of Castlegar, Grand Forks, Nakusp, Nelson, New Denver, and Trail
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Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Dr Trevor Janz Regional Residential Care Medical

Director for IH East
250 352-1208 trevorjanz@hotmail.com

Laura Lundie Program Manager 250 551 8525 llundie@divisionsbc.ca

Jennifer Ellis jellis@divisionsbc.ca

Shuswap North Okanagan Division – Covering the communities of Armstrong, Enderby, Lumby, Salmon Arm, and Vernon
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Tracey Kirkman Executive Director 250-833-6826 tracey.kirkman1@gmail.com

Thompson Region Division – Covering the community of Kamloops
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Melanie Todd Clinical Network Lead T 250 372 1621

F 250-372-1610
mtodd@divisionsbc.ca

Monique Walsh Executive Director  T 250 372 1621
F 250-372-1610

mwalsh@divisionsbc.ca Project Management

Dr. Janet Bates Physician Lead jankenb@gmail.com Physician leadership

Rural and Remote Division – Covering the communities of Lillooet, Revelstoke, and Clearwater (Ashcroft not participating in RCI)
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Leanne Morgan Executive Director (Interim) T 604-540-0937

C 604-230-2524
lmorgan@divisionsbc.ca

John Soles Chapter Coordinator, Clearwater T: 250.674.3810
C: 250.674.1038

johnasoles@gmail.com

Dr. Nancy Humber Physician Lead, Lillooet 778-209-0345 nhumber1323@gmail.com
Nicole Hochleitner-
Wain

Chapter staff member, Lillooet (250) 256-7495 nhochleitnerwain@divisionsbc.ca

Kate McCarroll Physician Lead, Revelstoke katelegrow@gmail.com
Jennifer Brunelle Revelstoke Chapter Coordinator jbrunelle@divisionsbc.ca
Amy Thain Clearwater Chapter Coordinator athain@divisionsbc.ca
Christianne Kearns Regional Manager Interior ckearns@divisionsbc.ca
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South Okanagan Similkameen Division – Covering the communities of Keremeos, Oliver, Osoyoos, Penticton, Princeton, and Summerland
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Lisa Needoba Project Lead 250-480-8151 lisa.needoba@sosdivision.ca
Dr. Bob Mack Residential Care Initiatives Physician

Lead
Contact via Arlene Herman

Dr. Mark Lawrie Polypharmacy Risk Reduction
Physician Lead

Contact via Arlene Herman

Tracy St  Claire Executive Director tracy.stclaire@sosdivision.ca
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Northern Health Authority

Health Authority Contacts
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Louise Holland  Director, Long Term Care &

Support Services
Louise.Holland@northernhealth.ca Email Aaron and Louise for help

with sending surveys
Aaron Bond Elder Program Lead, NH Aaron.Bond@northernhealth.ca Email Aaron and Louise for help

with sending surveys
Tracee Dunn Strategic Leader for Elder Program Tracee.Dunn@northernhealth.ca
Dr. Dick
Raymond

Medical Lead for Elder Program Dick.Raymond@northernhealth.ca

Community of Chetwynd (self-organizing group)
Name Title Phone Email Comments

Community of Dawson Creek (self-organizing group)
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Charleigh Rudy South Peace Division Coordinator crudy@divisionsbc.ca Lead for RCI project.
Teresa Friesen Manager, Residential care, South Peace Teresa.friesen@northernhealth.ca Send quarterly reports to Teresa.

Dr. Marius
Meyer

Physician Contact marius.meyer101@gmail.com Send quarterly reports to Dr. Meyer.

Community of Fort Nelson (self-organizing group)
Name Title Phone Email Comments

Community Quesnel (self-organizing group)
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Pat Tresierra Residential Care manager (interim) 250-985-5624 Pat.Tresierra@northernhealth.ca Admin contact
Dr. Jon Fine Medical Coordinator 250-985-5800 Jon.fine@northernhealth.ca Medical Lead for initiative

North Peace Division – Covering the community of Fort St John
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Mary Augustine Executive Director 250-793-1164 maugustine@divisionsbc.ca
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Northern Interior Rural Division – Covering the communities of Burns Lake, Fort St. James, and Vanderhoof
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Errol Winter Executive Director (250) 626-7056 ewinter@divisionsbc.ca
Jodi Bennett Executive Secretary jbennett@divisionsbc.ca

Prince George Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Dr. Ian
Schokking

Physician Lead – PG Residential Care
initiative

(250) 613-5130 schokko@shaw.ca Standing member of PG RCC
Committee

Muse
Greenwood

Executive Director mgreenwood@divisionsbc.ca

Sharon Tower Operations Manager stower@divisionsbc.ca

Pacific Northwest Division – Covering the communities of Houston, Kitimat, Masset, Prince Rupert, Smithers, and Terrace
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Colleen Enns Executive Director cenns@divisionsbc.ca Based in Terrace
Dr. Onuroa
Odoh

Physician Lead, Houston Onuora.Odoh@northernhealth.ca Send community results separately

Dr. Kanin Blouw Physician Lead, Smithers Karin.Blouw@northernhealth.ca Send community results separately

Dr. Greg Linton Physician Lead, Terrace glinton@parkavemedical.ca Send community results separately

Dr. Li huang Physician Lead, Kitimat li.huang.inc@hotmail.com Send community results separately

Dr. Gillaume
Coetzee

Physician Lead, Prince Rupert gillaumecoetzee@gmail.com Send community results separately
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  Health Authority

Health Authority Contacts
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Timothy Orr Director, Residential Care Services 250 370-5643

(extn 35643)
Timothy.Orr@viha.ca Key health authority contact for non-

medical items related to RCI
Dr. Margaret
Manville

Medical Director Margaret.Manville@viha.ca

Campbell River & District Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Christine Colbert Executive Director Cell: 250-897-2358

Fax: 778-746-1647
ccolbert@divisionsbc.ca

Sadie Mack Coordination & Administration, RCI smack@divisionsbc.ca

Jody Macdonald  Program Manager jmacdonald@divisionsbc.ca

Comox Valley Division – Covering the communities of Comox, Courtenay, Cumberland
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Janet Brydon Executive Director 250-339-3233 jbrydon@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Sue Hunter GP Lead for the initiative sjhtucker62@gmail.com
Lyndsey
Jennings

Project Manager ljennings@divisionsbc.ca

Cowichan DoFP – Chemainus, Cobble Hill, Duncan, Ladysmith, Shawnigan Lake
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Jennifer Berg RCI Coordinator jberg@cvdfp.ca

Tiffiny Littmann RCI Coordinator tlittmann@cvdfp.ca

Nanaimo Division
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Myla Yeomans-
Routledge

Operations & Project Manager mylayr@divisionsbc.ca

Karita Sedun ksedun@divisionsbc.ca
Dr. Diane Wallis Physician Lead DIANEWALLIS@ROCKETMAIL.COM
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Oceanside Division – Covering the communities of Parksville, Qualicum Beach and Port Alberni
Name Title Phone Email Comments

Evelyn Clark Executive Director (250) 703 - 6159 eclark@divisionsbc.ca
Jill Skuse Division Coordiantor (250) 937-1640 jskuse@divisionsbc.ca

Dr Wendy
Johnsen

Wendy.Johnsen@viha.ca

Dr. Johan Smit jsmit7@telus.net

Rural and Remote Division – Covering the communities of Alert Bay, Port Hardy, and Salt Spring Island
Name Title Phone Email Comments
Leanne Morgan Executive Director T 604-540-0937

C 604-230-2524
lmorgan@divisionsbc.ca

Dr. David
Butcher

Medical Coordinator, Greenwoods DButcher2012@hotmail.ca

Carrera Teal Chapter Coordinator, North Vancouver
Island

cteal@divisiosnbc.ca

Helen Truran Regional Manager, Vancouver Island
Region with Rural and Remote DoFP

htruran@divisionsbc.ca

Jane Worton Chapter Coordinator, Salt Spring Island jworton@divisionsbc.ca

Victoria / South Island Divisions – Covering the communities of Victoria, Sidney, Sooke, Brentwood Bay, Saanichton, and Langford
Name Title Phone Email Comments *
Catriona Park Executive Director, Victoria Division

of Family Practice
1-877-790-8492, ext
1

cpark@divisionsbc.ca

Dr Katharine
Mckeen

Chair SIDFP-VDFP RCI Steering
Committee

250-896-7060 mckeenk@gmail.com

Juna Lea Cizman Project Manager 250-208-5457 jcizman@divisionsbc.ca


